Name

ROGER C COTTEN
WALTER MCNEILL
JOHN W SHORE
JOSEPH D ROWLAND
WALTER A BURCH
BILLIE M PIERCE

JOHN W BARTLETT
JONATHAN V MAXWELL
IDA GLASGOW
FRANCES B HUTCHINS
ANNIE F PARHAM
CAROLYN R GREENE
SUSAN D MOORE
CHARLES W PORTER
DAVID L GRANTHAM
JAMES H THOMAS
FRANCIS KINLAW
HENRIETTA B PATTERSON
JAN D LHOTSKY
KATHY ISLEY

JOY SOUTHERLAND
WILLIAM R BEAVANS
MARY JANE NICHOLS
PAULINE W MEDFORD
JOYCE V LEWIS

CHARLOTTE DEGRAPHENREID

JOSEPH W BRYANT
WILLIAM R MCCORMICK
FRANK W WILSON
MELODIE V SHIMER
JEFFREY L BRUCE
THOMAS H CASHWELL
WANDA C MARTIN
JOHN BROWN
KENNETH W BRILES
GAYLE T SINK

JERRY B CHANCE
NANCY H HINES
TERESA C ALLEN
WILLIAM H NASH
BETTY W MATHERLY
GEORGE WRIGHT
IRIS R READ

PETRA M HALKER
RONALD K WATERS
BETTY JO CHANDLER
PAUL B EVANS
ELAINE LAYTON
JOAN C LANDRETH
EARL T ALLEN

Guilford County NC Government Employees Top 100 Pensions

Current Annual
Pension

$104,218
$90,109
$89,094
$85,831
$84,268
$78,188
$74,530
$73,916
$72,773
$68,625
$67,573
$64,872
$61,263
$60,350
$59,178
$59,001
$58,611
$58,518
$58,115
$58,107
$57,248
$56,085
$55,849
$55,455
$54,685
$54,210
$54,068
$53,732
$53,563
$53,442
$53,074
$52,921
$52,827
$51,852
$51,233
$50,821
$50,291
$50,060
$48,729
$48,694
$47,997
$47,889
$47,800
$47,718
$47,609
$47,198
$47,122
$47,023
$46,551
$46,511

Age at Pension Paid to
Retirement Date

57 $952,972
55 $330,378
59 $487,099
56 $577,368
76 $1,305,985
64 $117,282
55 $161,482
57 $474,287
58 $194,839
77 $647,580
70 $1,190,124
62 $868,142
53 $393,174
68 $551,845
57 $88,766
55 $378,588
64 $185,677
53 $836,979
66 $87,173
56 $203,367
61 $152,662
48 $525,168
55 $121,006
62 $735,050
54 $696,458
59 $171,665
64 $299,940
56 $58,210
59 $993,665
54 $266,329
58 $4,423
58 $1,005,685
52 $338,968
68 $181,476
52 $649,263
62 $483,670
57 $322,876
63 $33,373
60 $105,580
55 $364,774
60 $381,076
53 $167,605
52 $596,240
53 $245,447
57 $846,607
65 $212,218
54 $265,168
57 $117,557
63 $298,695
56 $62,015

Estimated Lifetime
Pension Payout*

$3,121,841
$3,107,628
$2,557,569
$2,677,782
$661,197
$1,838,910
$2,556,062
$2,283,124
$2,250,179
$512,362
$798,505
$1,475,894
$2,202,006
$1,051,887
$1,912,674
$1,970,059
$1,335,314
$1,846,883
$1,227,092
$1,919,002
$1,553,618
$2,253,769
$1,915,383
$1,254,587
$1,704,330
$1,565,742
$1,233,043
$1,784,576
$1,101,327
$1,844,238
$1,640,221
$1,275,634
$1,967,135
$956,530
$1,777,358
$1,185,475
$1,553,580
$1,258,419
$1,358,709
$1,617,008
$1,265,682
$1,769,503
$1,648,758
$1,716,173
$1,292,630
$1,026,762
$1,656,467
$1,505,932
$1,102,058
$1,556,368

Name

DONNA P TYNER
EDWARD P RICH
JOSEPH TROXEL
PHYLLIS H LATTA
BRICE A WELLMON
PATSY HOOKER
BRADFORD E WHITLEY
STEPHEN C HOFFMAN
EARL TYSINGER
MARGARET T ROBINSON
MARY M SAPPENFIELD
NORMA J BEHELER
PAUL H GIBSON
JOYCE M WELBORN
SHARON | PHILLIPS
DAVID POWELL

LACY SMITH

RUFUS B SCARBORO
JERRY CLARK

DONNA W RULE

JOHN TEETERS
LINDSAY G WELCH
CAROLYN T ROBERTSON
ROBERT A WRAY
DONALD E RIERSON
JAMES W MCABEE
ROY T FORREST
CAROL L SENA

BETTY W STANTLIFF
EARL H WILSON
THOMAS G KEANE
PEGGY W BARNES
KAREN C COBLE

VICKI A WALLACE
JOSEPH T MABE

CARL PARSONS
VIJAYALAXMI BOGAVELLI
LINDA D POE

HALJ THOMPSON
MARY-ANN R WOOD
ODDIE MURRAY

RUTH S CASHWELL
SHARON M HOUGLAN
ROBERT D WEANT
FREDRICK T WALLACE
DAPHNE H COLEY
BRENDA J SHOWFETY
FRED DON TAYLOR
DAVID L BAILEY
BOBBY R GERRINGER

Current Annual
Pension

$46,307
$45,620
$45,565
$45,461
$45,327
$45,275
$45,096
$44,990
$44,820
$44,786
$44,503
$44,404
$44,232
$44,221
$44,072
$44,052
$43,880
$43,775
$43,684
$43,517
$43,403
$43,361
$43,230
$43,056
$43,045
$42,976
$42,793
$42,704
$42,645
$42,616
$42,459
$42,319
$42,255
$42,023
$41,944
$41,917
$41,828
$41,826
$41,791
$41,667
$41,573
$41,423
$41,314
$41,260
$41,243
$41,185
$41,170
$41,150
$41,134
$41,093

Age at
Retirement

*Current pension and pension paid to date are actual amounts provided by the respective fund. Lifetime estimates the sum of the pension paid to date and the
projected remaining payments with a 1% COLA. Uses a life expectancy of 85 (IRS Form 590), the actual retirement date and age at retirement.
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Pension Paid to
Date

$146,639
$334,811
$163,819
$357,580
$427,724
$113,188
$135,287
$26,244
$443,033
$287,375
$285,639
$270,890
$817,743
$3,685
$396,490
$165,181
$149,922
$360,807
$530,570
$279,230
$144,907
$173,414
$108,074
$93,287
$186,453
$399,279
$346,237
$17,793
$565,251
$28,410
$17,691
$238,141
$699,232
$496,698
$31,458
$146,705
$17,429
$45,311
$104,478
$237,787
$155,886
$580,113
$366,043
$220,140
$364,904
$382,639
$264,170
$109,733
$68,557
$531,495

Estimated Lifetime
Pension Payout*

$1,454,502
$1,507,987
$1,167,111
$985,370
$706,575
$1,508,609
$1,525,175
$1,471,718
$1,269,084
$1,609,718
$900,197
$1,248,627
$359,167
$1,140,891
$1,870,725
$1,465,847
$1,169,664
$1,065,449
$1,492,455
$1,620,456
$1,654,682
$1,740,167
$956,013
$1,200,522
$1,082,260
$1,668,175
$1,609,734
$906,498
$1,504,251
$1,124,326
$1,381,857
$1,542,441
$1,478,015
$1,320,972
$1,434,491
$1,120,824
$989,487
$1,729,115
$1,558,176
$813,173
$922,100
$1,492,196
$1,428,485
$1,178,994
$1,273,027
$859,019
$1,271,661
$1,219,689
$1,075,170
$698,350



